FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32544
32547
32548
32558
32559
32563
32566
32567
32567
32567
32568
32570
32572
32573
32574
32575
32576
32577
32578
32579
32580
32581
32582
32582
32582
32583
32584
32584
32584
32589
32590
32591
32592
32594
32595
32596
32597
32598
32599
32601
32606
32607

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

ADMINISTRATION

AMERICAN CHARGE SERVICE
MAGEE HARTMAN, P.C.
CHRIS MCCANN

NANCY LECH

ALEJANDRA MONTEJO
HERBERT RIEDEL
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E-F.T.P.5

o

E:iF:T:P:uS

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
TASC

CHRIS MCCANN

JERALYN ATLESON

TAMI FORMAN

WILLIAM GRINNELL

EDWARD MARTIN

CHRISTINA MCCANN

DIANA O'KELLY

CORNELIUS SHANAHAN
EDWIN SULLIVAN
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FI
COMCAST

GROOT INDUSTRIES

IMPACT NETWORKING
NCPERS - IL IMRF

NICOR GAS

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
READYREFRESH BY NESTLE
VERIZON WIRELESS

NANCY LECH

ALEJANDRA MONTEJO

TAXI COUPONS

12/16 SERVICES
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
BATTERIES

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
1/17 SERVICE

2/17 HEALTH INSURANCE

1/17-3/17 FIRE ALARM MONITORING

#8771 10 113 0096858
1/17 SERVICE

COPIER

2/17 LIFE INSURANCE
#33-15-44-1000 6

2/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE

12/13/16-1/12/17 WATER
#942051942-00001
PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL CHECK

PAGE

1

AMOUNT

447 .
35.
54.

707.

535.

845.
50.

289,

219.

219.
89.
76.

216.
316.
4,511.
316.
155
3,035,
223,
3,754.
1,846.
2,883.
1,610.
1,610
728.
1,167.
2,485.
650.
48.
7197
73.
149.
103.
Sl
80.
127
846.
48.
38.
707.
487.



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32611
32613
32614
32614
32614
32615
32617
32619
32626
32631
32631
32631
32648
32649
32649
32655
32662

DEPT:

32555
32562
32566
32567
32567
32567
32568
32569
32584
32584
32590
32592
32595
32596
32598
32603
32610
32613
32614
32614

ADMINISTRATION

HERBERT RIEDEL
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.E.5

ExF.T.F.5

E-Fsl.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
TASC

ALICIA DODD

DURA WAX CO., INC.

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
NOTARY PUBLIC ASSOCIATI
PACE

PACE

SAM'S CLUB

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
GARDEN SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

NOTARY RENEWAL LECH
10/16 PACE BUS SERVICE
11/16 PACE BUS SERVICE

PAPER TOWELS, CLEANING SUPPLIES

SHREDDER OIL

*% TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

SHIRLEY WELLS

DANA KRAPF

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
COMCAST

IMPACT NETWORKING
NCPERS - IL IMRF

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
SHIRLEY WELLS

DANA KRAPF

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.P.5

EiF<T:P.5

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
2/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#8771 10 113 0096858
COPIER

2/17 LIFE INSURANCE

2/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

PAGE

2

AMOUNT

855.
50.
.43

274

214,
214,
86.
76.
420.
39,
92

33

48.
48.
54.
1L,
23
274
19.

41,523.

1,323.
1,270.
.00
583.
332.
332.
147.
438.
.02

57

395

840.
.46
.42

1,364
149

51
.00

32

124,
1,323,
1,270
.00
583
332.

57

69
00

51,
51
46
92
35
00

97
25
00
11

96
98

22

50
56

27
81
81
39
50

94

67

84
50
56

27
81



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32614
32615
32616
32621
32625
32633
32650
32662

DEPT:

32545
32563
32567
32567
32567
32568
32584
32584
32593
32611
32614
32614
32614
32615
32652
32663
32665

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

E.F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL MARR
LAKE COUNTY TREASURER
ILLINOIS PROPERTY ASSES
DANA KRAPF

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

HOTEL FOR KRAPF, WELLS FOR SCHOOL
12/16 COUNTY LINE

CLASSES - WELLS, KRAPF

1/17 MILEAGE

LABELS

** TOTAL ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

PARKS AND RECREATION

COMMONWEALTH EDISON
HERBERT RIEDEL
E<Fal.Pad

E.F.T:P.5

E.F.T.P5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
HERBERT RIEDEL
E-F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.S

E.-F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
HERB RIEDEL

WATERLOO TENT & TARP CO
W.W. GRAINGER

#0198284007

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
#0307117059

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
SHADE STRUCTURES
BURNER BOX FAN

*¥% TOTAL PARKS AND RECREATION

*%%% TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND

PAGE

3

AMOUNT

332

147.
438.
.96
600.
680.

61.
.49

792

25

14,089.

51
845.
.69
94,
94.
.66
112.
240.
141.
B3
133.

94.

94,

43,
300.
.18

143

43

855

25,157

144.
29,191.

84,804.

.81

39
50

00

00
38

86

82

77
77

75
04
69

71
47
47
32
00
68

79

87



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 T0: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32550
32552
32553
32554
32558
32566
32567
32567
32567
32568
32584
32584
32584
32586
32587
32588
32590
32592
32595
32596
32598
32600
32600
32602
32606
32613
32614
32614
32614
32615
32631
32646

VERIZON WIRELESS
VILLAGE OF MUNDELEIN
AT & T MOBILITY
YOLANDA JILPAS

NANCY LECH

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E:FiT.P:S

E:F.T.-P.5

E.F.T.F.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
GROOT INDUSTRIES
VERIZON WIRELESS
WOODHAVEN CONDOMINIUM A
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
COMCAST

IMPACT NETWORKING
NCPERS - IL IMRF

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
SOCIAL WORKER'S DIVISIO
SOCIAL WORKER'S DIVISIO
COMMOMWEALTH EDISON
NANCY LECH

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.P.&

E.-F.T.FP.5

E.F.T.P:S

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
NANCY LECH

#980472024-00001
#02042900
#232014703475

1/17 RENT

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
#484779000
#980472024-00001
2/17 ASSESSMENT
2/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#8771 10 113 0096858
COPIER

2/17 LIFE INSURANCE
2/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE
3/2/17 MEETING

2017 DUES
#2375419071

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
HEATER

BACKGROUND CHECK

** TOTAL

*%%% TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE

PAGE

4

AMOUNT

149

62
20
50

841.
576.
250
211.
L.
115,

48.
129.

10.

.49

6,194

6,194

.76
.62
.
.78
.40
.00
.09
01
01
b2
.30
.04
.00
.65
.69

682.
.42
.67
16.
.42
.00
.00

23

00

59
39
00
09
01
01
22
00
65

.49



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32575
32612

DEPT:

32549
32571
32592
32601
32634
32640
32655
32658
32659
32660
32661
32662
32662

DEPT:

32545
32545
32546
32594
32597
32618
32618
32620
32620
32620
32620
32620
32620
32622
32623
32624
32624

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

WILLIAM GRINNELL
BRIAN SPENCER

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK

** TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION

READYREFRESH BY NESTLE
WILLIAM GRINNELL
COMCAST

VERIZON WIRELESS

JULIE, INC.

LAKE COUNTY TREASURER
SAM'S CLUB

VILLAGE OF LIBERTYVILLE
VILLAGE OF MUNDELEIN
VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE P
VILLAGE OF WAUCONDA
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

12/16 WATER

7/16 MEETING

#8771 10 113 0096866
#942051942-00001

2017 ASSESSMENTS

FLAGGER TRAINING

PAPER TOWELS, CLEANING SUPPLIES
3/16-2/17 REPLACEMENT TAX
3/16-2/17 REPLACEMENT TAX
3/16-2/17 REPLACEMENT TAX
3/16-2/17 REPLACEMENT TAX
TONER

DESK CALENDAR

*% TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

MAINTENANCE DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
GROOT INDUSTRIES
NICOR GAS

ACE HARDWARE

ACE HARDWARE
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.
BRIAN SPENCER
BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPAN
CIT GROUP, INC.

CIT GROUP, INC.

#2387107013
#1551758001
#7143031062

1/17 SERVICE
#75-86-38-1000 0
SUPPLIES

TOOLS

PARTS

CREDIT

CREDIT

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PAGE

5

AMOUNT

60.
10.

70.

106.
10.
305.
177
2,509.

83.
782.
1,639.
40.

53

5,789.

15,
256.
{2
103.
631.
15.
199.
183
22
40
28.
24,
53
300
203.

81.

00CR
00CR

00CR

56
00
35

.48

68

.00

52
29
03
73

.42
.29
.00

55

76
82
83
95
11
74
74

.04
.65CR
.00CR

51
73

.45
.00

17

.70

69



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO0: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32626
32628
32629
32631
32631
32631
32631
32631
32632
32636
32637
32638
32639
32639
32639
32639
32639
32641
32641
32641
32642
32643
32644
32647
32647
32647
32647
32647
32647
32647
32651
32653
32654
32654
32657
32657
32657
32657
32657
32662
32664

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

MAINTENANCE DIVISION

DURA WAX CO., INC.

HDI

HI-VIZ INC.

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUI
KEVIN KNOLL

KIMBALL MIDWEST

SEAN KRAUTH

CONSERV FS

CONSERV FS

CONSERV FS

CONSERV FS

CONSERV FS

MENARDS - FOX LAKE
MENARDS - FOX LAKE
MENARDS - FOX LAKE
MIDWEST HOSE & FITTINGS
MIKE NELSON

MIKE O'KELLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

NAPA AUTO SUPPLY

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, IN
INTERSTATE BILLING SERV
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
VICTOR FORD

VICTOR FORD

VICTOR FORD

VICTOR FORD

VICTOR FORD

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
WINTER EQUIPMENT

CLEANING SUPPLIES
PARTS

STOP SIGNS
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINTENANCE

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
PARTS

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
FUEL

FUEL

DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
POWER STEERING FLUID
KEROSENE

SUPPLIES

CREDIT

SUPPLIES

PARTS

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
CREDIT

TOOLS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

TIRES

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

CREDIT

PARTS

PARTS

REPAIR SEAT

PARTS

PAGE

6

AMOUNT

135
183.
227 .
49,
49.
15

33
269.
300.
423
300

1,368
595
151.
185
215

37

93
132

71,
300.
300
130

19.

253.
37,
3l.
14.

952.

444,
87.
39.

813.
70

145.
17
12,

190.

1,432.

.00

36
50
47
77

.09
.78
.94

25
00

.44
.00
.43
.89

25

B3
.60
.27
.29CR
25

10
00

.00
.29CR

28

.47

97
99
99
49
12
1l |
98
32
12

.01

40CR

.96

64
00
35



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER  VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

** TOTAL MAINTENANCE DIVISION

*%%% TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE

PAGE 7

AMOUNT

11;159.65

16,879.20



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32551
32556
32557
32560
32561
32563
32564
32565
32567
32567
32567
32568
32584
32584
32584
32585
32590
32596
32598
32604
32605
32608
32609
32611
32612
32614
32614
32614
32615
32627
32629
32635
32645
32645
32645
32645
32656

DEPT:

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

SUPERIOR PAVING

KEVIN KNOLL

SEAN KRAUTH

MICHAEL NELSON

MICHAEL O'KELLY, IJR.
HERBERT RIEDEL

THOMAS WACHHOLDER

BRIAN SPENCER

E«Fsl.P.5

E.F.1.P.5

E:FP.T:F.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVEN
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
NCPERS - IL IMRF

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
KEVIN KNOLL

SEAN KRAUTH

MICHAEL NELSON

MICHAEL O'KELLY, IJR.
HERBERT RIEDEL

BRIAN SPENCER

E.F..T.P.5

E-F.T.P.5

E.F.T.P.S

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIA
HI-VIZ INC.

KANSAS STATE BANK
MORTON SALT

ROAD PATCHING HICKORY/MIDLOTHIAN

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
2/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
2/17 LIFE INSURANCE

2/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
CIRCLE & GROVE DRAINAGE
POST

3/17 LEASE #3350463
ROAD SALT

MORTON SALT ROAD SALT
MORTON SALT ROAD SALT
MORTON SALT ROAD SALT
SEWER EQUIPMENT OF ILLI PIPE

** TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION

PAGE

8

AMOUNT

19,500,
1,573.
1,259
1,357
1,120,

685.
231
1,669.
1,364.
873.
873.
319.
949,
2,020.
308.
226.
0,515,
80.
585.
1,371
1,259
1,288.
1,008
138.
1,598.
1,085
719.
719.
251.
1,494.
160
25433
1,372
1,282
5,103.
1,266.
810

64,877

00
49
13

.60

44
71

25

63
33
53
53
73
00
28
00
05
28
00
45
42
13
38

.40

74
67

.40

78
78
43
50

.00

36

.67
.82

32
76

.62
.B5



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

CHECK
NUMBER  VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

DEPT: ADMINISTRATION

32570 TASC PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
32617 TASC PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

*%* TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

*%%% TOTAL PERMANENT ROAD

PAGE 9

AMOUNT

46.15
46.15

92.30

64,969.95



CHECK
NUMBER

FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

Thhkkvkhkkk GRAND TOTAL

PAGE 10

AMOUNT

172,848.51



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 01/10/17 TO: 02/06/17

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND $ 84,804.87
TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE 6,194.49
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE 16,879.20
TOTAL PERMANENT ROAD 64,969.95
¥%%%% TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 172,848.51

THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS

DAY OF , 20
Supervisor Town Clerk
Trustee Trustee
Trustee Trustee

Highway Commissioner



